

QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN REPLY

Questions received from Mr Colin Willetts

1. Following ongoing vandalism to the canal bridge in Brooksway (SPC), could the Leader tell us when works will take place to rectify this damage?

Reply

Works are currently scheduled for early October.

2. Following ongoing fly-tipping along Sandy Lane (SPC), could the Leader tell us when the Lane will be closed to allow the safe removal of this assorted eyesore?

Reply

A pre-arranged road closure took place on 3rd September 2014.

3. Following continued footway parking/footway unloading by articulated trucks delivering to Alsford timber yard/Selco builders, could the Leader tell us what action the Council is taking to prevent these illegal obstructions associated with these two businesses?

Reply

The parking you describe is not illegal.
